Date: January 18, 2023

General Form No. 99P (Rev

Tax I.D. 82-2664009 To: Anderson Herald Bu P.O. Box 1090, Anderson

Rev EVIDENTIARY HEARING INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION CAUSE NO. 45793
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF LONE OAK SOLAR ENERGY LLC AGAINST THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS OF MADISON COUNTY, INDIANA FOR A DETERMINATION UNDER INDIANA CODE \$\$8-1-2-54 THROUGH -67, 8-1-2-101, 8-1-2-115, AND RELATEN STATUTES REGARDING UNREASONABLENESS OF THE UNREASONABLENESS OF THE DECISION OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS UNDER THE COUNTY'S SOLAR ENERGY ZONING ORDINANCE RESPONDENTS: MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AND MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Notice is hereby given that the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission will conduct a public Evidentiary Hearing in the above-captioned Cause in Room 224 of the PNC Center, 101 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, commencing at 1:30 p.m. on March 13, 2023. This hearing is open to the public. In a accommodation is required to allow an individual with a disability to participate, please contact the Office of the Executive Secretary of the IURC at 317,232,2701 or TDD 317. 232,2556 at least 48 hours in advance. INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 317,232,2701 BY: IURC -Ann Pagonis, ALJ DATE: January 12, 2023 HB-32 1/18 hspaxlp 1811046

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 45793 (Governmental Unit) Madison County, Indiana **PUBLISHER'S CLAIM** HB- 32 LINE COUNT Ad # 1811046 Display Master (Must not exceed two actual lines, neither of which shall total more more than four solid lines of the type in which the body of the advertisement is set) - number of equivalent lines Head - number of lines Body - number of lines Tail - number of lines Total number of lines in notice COMPUTATION OF CHARGES 53 lines, columns wide equals \$28.69 equivalent lines at 0.5414 cents per line Additional charge for notices containing rule or tabular work (50 percent of above amount) . Charge for extra proofs of publication (\$1.00 for each proof in excess of two) **Total Amount of Claim** \$28.69 **DATA FOR COMPUTING COST** Width of single column in picas 9.9 Size of type Number of insertions Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of IC 5-11-10-1, I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing all just credits, and that no part of the same has been paid. I also certify that the printed matter attached hereto is a true copy, of the same column width and type size, which was duly published in said paper _____1 ___times. The dates of publication being as follows: January 18, 2023 Additionally, the statement checked below is true and correct: Newspaper does not have a Web site. x Newspaper has a Web site and this public notice was posted on the same day as it was published in the newspaper. Newspaper has a Web site, but due to technical problem or error, publish notice was posted on Newspaper has a Web site but refuses to post the public notice.

Title: Legal Advertising Cleri

RECEIVED

JAN 2 1 2023

See table of legal rates in the applicable State Board of Accounts Bulletin

LEGAL ADVERTISING

Claim	No Warrant No		
-		I have examined the certify as follows:	ne within claim and hereby
	IN FAVOR OF	That it is in proper form.	
-		That it is duly authenticated as required by law. That it is based upon statutory authority.	
-			
	\$	That it is apparently	correct
			incorrect
ON ACCOUNT OF APPROPRIATION FOR		I certify that the within claim is true and correct; that the services there in itemized and for which charge is made were ordered by me and were necessary to the public business	
	Appropriation No		business
ALLO			_
	IN THE SUM OF \$	-	

Attest